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ALJ/RMD/kz1  6/8/2020 
 
 
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

 
 
Order Instituting Investigation on the 
Commission’s Own Motion on the Late 
2019 Public Safety Power Shutoff Events. 
 

 
 

Investigation 19-11-013 

 

E-MAIL RULING SETTING TELEPHONIC PREHEARING CONFERENCE 
JUNE 22, 2020 AND SETTING SCHEDULE FOR PREHEARING 

CONFERENCE STATEMENTS 
 
 

 

 

 

Dated June 8, 2020, at San Francisco, California. 

 
 
 
  /s/  REGINA M. DEANGELIS 

  Regina M. DeAngelis 
Administrative Law Judge 

 
  

FILED
06/08/20
04:59 PM
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From: DeAngelis, Regina <regina.deangelis@cpuc.ca.gov>  

Sent: Monday, June 8, 2020 10:28 AM 

To: Sharon.Yang@libertyutilities.com; Andrea.Tozer@sce.com; 

kswitzer@gswater.com; DCheng@TURN.org; Edward@ucan.org; 

CLyons@sdge.com; DDay@sdge.com; AirSpecial@aol.com; 

AGraf@AdamsBroadwell.com; Obiora, Noel <noel.obiora@cpuc.ca.gov>; 

William.Sanders@SFCityAtty.org; Janet.Loduca@pge.com; 

MSomogyi@GoodinMacBride.com; MeganMMyers@yahoo.com; 

service@cforat.org; Elisa.Tolentino@SanJoseCa.gov; 

Jessica.Ralston@PacifiCorp.com; Diane Fellman (Consultant) 

<Diane.Fellman@cpuc.ca.gov>; JimRoss@r-c-s-inc.com; Kavya@UtilityDive.com; 

huntpt@outlook.com; Ratkiewich, Rosanne <Rosanne.Ratkiewich@cpuc.ca.gov>; 

MRW@MRWassoc.com; Regulatory@MCEcleanEnergy.org; Regulatory@ebce.org; 

cao.main@sanjoseca.gov; caleb.kelly@citadel.com; Edwin@Newtyn.com; 

TBusch@Jenner.com; BHauck@Jenner.com; Dan.Marsh@libertyutilities.com; 

Douglass@EnergyAttorney.com; Anna.Valdberg@sce.com; 

Carla.Peterman@sce.com; Case.Admin@sce.com; Kevin.Payne@sce.com; 

Nathanael.Gonzalez@sce.com; Olivia.Samad@sce.com; Phil.Herrington@sce.com; 

Russell.Swartz@sce.com; dj0conklin@earthlink.net; JWMitchell@MBarTek.com; 

liddell@EnergyAttorney.com; DGeier@sdge.com; EBeaver@SDGE.com; 

KSagara@sdge.com; KRaagas@sdge.com; EMitchell@semprautilities.com; 

CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com; Paul.Marconi@bves.com; 

SWilson@RiversideCa.Gov; ATC@ActonTownCouncil.org; 

JWiedman@PeninsulaCleanEnergy.com; RKoss@AdamsBroadwell.com; 

RNakasone@SFwater.org; Louie, Aaron <Aaron.Louie@cpuc.ca.gov>; Yang, Anna 

<Anna.Yang@cpuc.ca.gov>; Kim, Anne <Anne.Kim@cpuc.ca.gov>; Fisher, Arthur 

(Iain) <Arthur.Fisher@cpuc.ca.gov>; Rucker, Catherine 

<Catherine.Rucker@cpuc.ca.gov>; Hook, Charlyn A. 

<charlyn.hook@cpuc.ca.gov>; Podolinsky, Elizabeth 

<elizabeth.podolinsky@cpuc.ca.gov>; Burton, Henry 

<Henry.Burton@cpuc.ca.gov>; Frost, Jonathan <Jonathan.Frost@cpuc.ca.gov>; 

Hagler, Justin <Justin.Hagler@cpuc.ca.gov>; Palmer, Leslie L. 

<Leslie.Palmer@cpuc.ca.gov>; Morgans, Lucy <Lucy.Morgans@cpuc.ca.gov>; 

Skinner, Nathaniel <nathaniel.skinner@cpuc.ca.gov>; Cho, Raymond 

<Raymond.Cho@cpuc.ca.gov>; DeAngelis, Regina 
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<regina.deangelis@cpuc.ca.gov>; O'Rourke, Shannon 

<Shannon.O'Rourke@cpuc.ca.gov>; Drew, Tim G. <tim.drew@cpuc.ca.gov>; 

Holzschuh, Tyler <Tyler.Holzschuh@cpuc.ca.gov>; AVCrawford@AkinGump.com; 

CCannon@AkinGump.com; JWiseman@AkinGump.com; 

James@UtilityAdvocates.org; Charles.Middlekauff@pge.com; 

MAlcantar@Buchalter.com; MCade@Buchalter.com; Michael.Lewis2@pge.com; 

NSheriff@Buchalter.com; NSheriff@Buchalter.com; V2M4@pge.com; 

WAG9@pge.com; William.Johnson@pge-Corp.com; KCameron@Buchalter.com; 

Marg@Tobiaslo.com; Andy.Umana@att.com; Kevin.Ashe@HKlaw.com; 

LDolqueist@Nossaman.com; Tara.Kaushik@HKlaw.com; 

vidhyaprabhakaran@dwt.com; SteveGreenwald@dwt.com; Beth@emk-law.com; 

RegRelCpucCases@pge.com; MEAe@pge.com; Brett.Kawakami@EBmud.com; 

MBrandt@ebce.org; ASlipski@cforat.org; CESA_Regulatory@StorageAlliance.org; 

SChen@mceCleanEnergy.org; PhilM@SCDenergy.com; 

Tiffany.M.Lin@CCO.SCCgov.org; Luisa.Elkins@SanJoseCa.gov; yue-

han.chow@sanjoseca.gov; Berlin@SusieBerlinLaw.com; cmkehrein@ems-ca.com; 

CMartinson@Counties.org; CReheis@wspa.org; peffer@braunlegal.com; Pineda, 

Alex <alex.pineda@cpuc.ca.gov>; Jerome@CalCable.org; Ende, Julia 

<Julia.Ende@cpuc.ca.gov>; Fernandez@BraunLegal.com; 

Laura.McWilliams@sen.ca.gov; regulatory@braunlegal.com; 

blaising@braunlegal.com; LMH@esLawFirm.com; RL@esLawFirm.com; 

SGN@esLawfirm.com; ABB@eslawfirm.com; JJG@ESlawFirm.com; Noll, Anthony 

<Anthony.Noll@cpuc.ca.gov>; Bout, Danjel <Danjel.Bout@cpuc.ca.gov>; Dunton, 

Drucilla "Dru" <Drucilla.Dunton@cpuc.ca.gov>; 

ATrowbridge@DayCarterMurphy.com; CaliforniaDockets@PacifiCorp.com 

Cc: ALJ Docket Office <ALJ_Docket_Office@cpuc.ca.gov>; ALJ_Support ID 

<alj_supportid@cpuc.ca.gov>; ALJ Process <alj_process@cpuc.ca.gov>; Daily 

Calendar <DailyCalendar2@cpuc.ca.gov>; ALJ_Hearing Requests 

<ALJ_HearingRequests@cpuc.ca.gov>; ALJ Hearing Reporters 

<aljhearingreporters@cpuc.ca.gov>; Divina, Marianne 

<Marianne.Divina@cpuc.ca.gov> 

Subject: I1911013 (PSPS OII) Email Ruling Setting Telephonic Prehearing 

Conference June 22, 2020 and Setting Schedule for PHC Statements 

 

To Service List:   
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Due to the state and local shelter-in-place directives and concerns regarding 

Covid-19, I am scheduling a telephonic prehearing conference (PHC) on Monday, 

June 22, 2020 at 2:30 p.m. in I.19-11-013, the Order Instituting Investigation on 

the Commission’s Own Motion on the Late 2019 Public Safety Power Shutoff 

Events. The conference call number and participants passcode are set forth 

below. This week, I anticipate providing the service list of this proceeding with a 

copy of the report prepared by the California Public Utilities Commission’s Safety 

and Enforcement Division (SED) at the direction of the Commission in I.19-11-

013.  PHC Statements are permitted as set forth below on or before June 19, 

2020.  If you intend to speak at the PHC, please follow the directions below. 

Please call-in a few minutes before 

 

PHC Conference Call: The conference line and participant code are as follows: 

  

Conference Line: 800-857-1917 

Participant Code: 24134 

 

If you intend to speak at the PHC, send on or before June 19, 2020 the following 

information in an email to Marianne Divina at Marianne.Divina@cpuc.ca.gov with 

the Subject Line I1911013 (PSPS OII) PHC Speaker Sign Up: FIRST & LAST NAME; 

PARTY NAME; YOUR EMAIL ADDRESS.  I request that parties limit the request to 

speak to one person, if possible.  

 

Please call-in early to be prepared to start promptly at 2:30 p.m. 

  

PHC Written Statements: On or before June 19, 2020, parties may file and serve 

PHC statement consistent with the following directives: 
1. PHC statement are limited to five pages. 
2. Identify procedural next step, need for hearings, and coordination with Rulemaking (R.)18-12-

005 or other ongoing Commission proceeding. 
3. Identify issues to be addressed in the proceeding and coordination with R.18-12-005 or other 

ongoing Commission proceeding. 

 

PHC Tentative Agenda: The goal of this PHC is to gather information to complete 

the Assigned Commissioner’s scoping memo following the issuance of the SED 

report. The tentative Agenda of the PHC will be as follows: 

1. Introduction and Ground Rules 
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2. Appearances  
3. Scope of Issues 
4. Categorization of Proceeding 
5. Need for Hearings 
6. Schedule/Procedural Next Steps/Timeline/coordination with R.18-12-005 
7. Additional Questions 

 

PHC Transcripts: Parties desiring expedited transcripts should advise the Chief 

Hearing Reporter via e-mail at reporting@cpuc.ca.gov, no later than three days 

prior to the PHC. Please contact the Hearing Calendar Clerk at (415) 703-1203 if 

parties have any questions about the hearing date, time, or dial-in information.   

 

PHC – Telephonic Ground Rules: Please note the following telephonic PHC 

ground rules:  
1. State your name and party first each time you speak. 
2. Speak clearly and slowly so the court reporter can record your statements. The reporter will be 

interrupting the speakers when possible to do so without disrupting the proceeding, when there 
is an inaudible statement and the reporter will insert the word “inaudible” in the transcript 
when there is an indecipherable audio transmission. 

3. Verbally indicate when you are done speaking. 
4. Mute your phone line when not speaking. 

 

 

 IT IS SO RULED. 

 

THE DOCKET OFFICE SHALL FORMALLY FILE THIS RULING.   

 
Regina M. DeAngelis 
Administrative Law Judge 
California Public Utilities Commission 
regina.deangelis@cpuc.ca.gov 

 
Notice: This communication may contain confidential and/or legally privileged information for the use of the intended 

recipient(s).  Unauthorized use or disclosure is prohibited.  If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the 

sender and destroy all copies of the communication.  
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